

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KADAPA AIRPORT
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

AAI/KDP/ENGG[E]/2020-21/

26.08.2020

Sub: - E-Bid Technical Evaluation Committee – Reg

Name of Work: ARMO of E & M Installations at Kadapa Airport for the year 2020-2021.

SH: Comprehensive maintenance of packaged, unitary AC units and RO Water Coolers. (03 Years Contract)

With reference to the above subject work, an e-tender has been floated in CPP portal vide Tender ID 2020_AAI_54795_1.

The following officials are the Committee Members of Technical evaluation of above e-bid:

- a) Shri. Joshua Kindo, Asst. Gen Manager [Engg-E]
- b) Shri. R Tagore, Dy. Gen Manager (Engg-C)

Upon opening of Envelope –I, the bid status is mentioned as below

Out of 03 agencies, all the 03 agencies submitted documents as per ENIT.
Hence 03 agencies recommended opening financial bid.

The Date of opening of e- Bid Envelope II is scheduled on **27.08.2020 @ 1100 Hrs.**

Justified Cost						
Name of Work : ARMO of E & M Installations at Kadapa Airport for the year 2020-2021.						
Sh : Comprehensive maintenance of packaged, unitary AC units and RO Water Coolers (03 Years Contract)						
Item No	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	Unit	Rate	Amount	Remarks
	Comprehensive Annual Maintenance of following Air conditioners of all makes at different locations including providing all consumables, spares etc., complete as required					
1	11 TR Packaged air cooled type 3 Phase Air-Conditioners					
a	First Year	3	Each / A	44328.90	132986.70	
b	Second Year	3	Each / A	48761.79	146285.37	
c	Third Year	3	Each / A	53429.00	160287.00	
2	4 TR Three phase Cassette type AC unit					
a	First Year	5	Each / A	16119.60	80598.00	
b	Second Year	5	Each / A	17731.56	88657.80	
c	Third Year	5	Each / A	19504.11	97520.55	
3	2 TR Single phase Split AC unit					
a	First Year	13	Each / A	8059.80	104777.40	
b	Second Year	17	Each / A	8865.78	150718.26	
c	Third Year	17	Each / A	9751.55	165776.35	
4	1.5 TR Single phase Split AC unit					
a	First Year	17	Each / A	6044.85	102762.45	
b	Second Year	40	Each / A	6649.84	265993.60	
c	Third Year	40	Each / A	7314.42	292576.80	
5	3.5 TR Ground mounted AC Unit					
a	First Year	2	Each / A	14039.00	28078.00	
b	Second Year	3	Each / A	15515.62	46546.86	
c	Third Year	3	Each / A	17066.98	51200.94	
6	Comprehensive Annual Periodical Maintenance of 40 litres storage capacity water coolers with add-on RO purifier of Kent make of 15 LPH (model Kent Excell+ MRO TM 9 No's) / RO purifier cum Water cooler 80 Liter storage capacity Eureka forbes make (Model AGPC80PSSRO) -3 No's at different locations including providing all consumables, spares complete as required as per special conditions .					
a	First Year	5	Each / A	7039.70	35198.50	
b	Second Year	5	Each / A	7743.67	38718.35	
c	Third Year	5	Each / A	8518.34	42591.70	
7	Comprehensive Annual Periodical Maintenance of Water Cooler with inbuilt RO based water purification system with capacity 80 Ltrs (cooler storage capacity) and 50 LPH (purification capacity), having two faucets, R-134A gas as refrigerant and reciprocating type compressor at different locations including providing all consumables, spares complete as required as per special conditions .					
a	First Year (Post Warrenty Period)	6	Each / A	9191.00	55146.00	
b	Second Year	6	Each / A	10110.10	60660.60	
Total without GST Amoun of Rs.					2147081.23	
					Say	2147081.00

(Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand and Eighty One only)

TENDER APPLICATIONS SCRUTINY NOTE COVER - I													
										80% of Estimated cost: Rs. 3,43,54.00			
Name of Work/Name of Work: ARMO of E & M Installations at Kadapa Airport for the year 2020-2021. SH: Comprehensive maintenance of packaged, unitary AC units and RO Water Coolers. (03 Years Contract)										50% of Estimated cost: Rs.21,471.00			
										40% of Estimated cost: Rs. 17,177.00			
ESTIMATED COST: RS.2147081.00			Last date of Receipt of Tender: 21.08.2020			Period of Sale from: 14.08.2020 to 21.08.2020							
Sl. No.	Agency	GST Number	PAN Number	Avg. Annual Turnover	Completion certificate for single work of 80%, two works of 50% or three works of 40% of .		Tender Cost details & DD.No.Etc.	EMD Details	Acceptance Letter	Undertaking for Black listing/ Debarment/	Net Worth	Undertaking for Materials	Recommendations
					Issue by Dept.	Tender Limit / Completion cost & Dt							
1	M/s.Standard , Air conditioning & Refrigeration Engineers, Hyderabad	37ACFPM44018222	ACFPM4401B	2,30,64,904.00	CPWD, Vishakhapatnam	Rs.2981966.00 Dt:15.03.2017	Rs.1180/- No.148554, Dt:20.08.2020, Karur Vysya Bank	DD No.148555, Dt:20.08.2020, Karur Vysya Bank	Yes	Yes	Rs.11518435.00	Yes	Recommended
2	M/s.MK Enterprises, Nagpur	27AMDPK7085LJZJ	AMDPK7085L	3,98,04,322.67	AAT.D.B.A.I Airport,Nagpur	Rs.502846.00 Dt:31.10.2016	Rs.1180/- No.948295, Dt:21.08.2020, Punjab National Bank	DD No.948294, Dt:21.08.2020, Punjab National Bank	Yes	Yes	Rs.7768846	Yes	Recommended
3	M/s.ETA Engineering PVT, Hyderabad	36AAACE0808P1ZK	AAACE0808P	173638884	INCOSIS, Hyderabad	Rs.11374996.00 Dt:30.06.2018	Rs.1180/- DD No.502286, Dt:20.08.2020, ICICI Bank	DD No.502285, Dt:20.08.2020, ICICI Bank	Yes	Yes	Rs.310226415	Yes	Recommended